Contents
HAND-OPERATED MECHANICAL TOOLS . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2
Fixed die type “OS” tools. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2
Fixed/Insertable Die Type “O” Tools . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3
Fixed Die Type O-68 and O-65 Tools. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3
Fixed die type O-66 tool . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4
Compression dies for type “O” tools. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  5
POWER-OPERATED REMOTE HYDRAULIC TOOLS. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6

adapter
●● Made from durable tool steel for long life
Table 8.  Ordering Information
Description Catalog No. Net Wt.
WH1 Adapter 100096-W1 6 oz.
“U” Die Adapter  3756 6 oz.
Table 9.  Accessories
Description Catalog No. Net Wt.
Accessories For “WH” Tools
Squeezon Cut-Off Blade #6 to 4/0 “O” & “D” Die 100024CPS 3 lbs.
Squeezon Cut-Off Blade 4/0 to 500 “N” Die 100026 6 lbs.
Load Cell with Gauge 10050CPS 4-1/2 Ibs.
Case for 12-Ton Tool Die
Die Case 12-ton dies (Holds 9 dies) 40160CPS 1-1/2 Ibs.
Table 10.  Dies For 15-ton PH3, PH4, PH14, PH15
and RH15 Tools
Die Size Catalog Number Net Wt. Each
D 100472CPS 3-1/2 Ibs.
N 100473CPS 3-1/2 Ibs.
R 100057CPS 3-1/2 Ibs.
U 100474 3-1/2 Ibs.
1-2 100470CPS 3-1/2 Ibs.
1-1/8-2 100471CPS 3-1/2 Ibs.
1-5/16 100440CPS 3-1/2 Ibs.
1-1/2 100460CPS 3-1/2 Ibs.
1-5/8 100459* 3-1/2 Ibs.
1-3/4 100075CPS* 3-1/2 Ibs.
Note:	 If the required die size is not listed above, 12-ton dies listed in Table 7 may
be used with adapter 100096CPS.